
BLUE GRASS ENERGY 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
P.S.C. KY NO. 2 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 8 
CANCELING P.S.C. KY NO. 2 

FIRST ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GS-3 (Residential and Farm Time-of-Day Rate) 
APPLICABLE 
Entire Territory Served 0 1 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to all consumers eligible for the Tariff GS-1, Residential and Farm. The capacity on individual - J 

motors served under this schedule may not exceed ten (1 O) horsepower. Consumers must remain on 
this rate schedule for one (1) year. This rate is not available for the direct load control credits. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage. 

RATES: 

Facility Charge 
Energy Charge per kWh 

On peak energy 
Off peak energy 

Effective 
January 1, 2016 

Phase 1 Phase 2 
$20.00 per meter. per month $25 per meter. per month 

$0.14060 
$0.05636 

On-Peak Hours and Off-Peak Hours 
Local Prevalllng Time 

$0.10228 
$0.05636 

On-peak hours are applicable to weekdays only. All weekend hours are off-peak hours. 

Months On-Peak Hours Off-Peak Hours 
May through September 1 :OO p.m. to 9:00 p.m. 9.00 p.m. to 1 :00 p.m. 

October through April 7:00 a.m. to 11 :OO a.m. 11 :00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

(T) 
(T) (I) 

(T) (R) 
(T) 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by and 
amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power 
Supplier, plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line loss will not exceed 10% and is based 
on twelve-moth moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all applicable provisions 
as set out in 807 KAR 5.056. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGES 
The minimum monthly charge under this tariff shall be the facility charge. 

DELAY PAYMENT CHARGE 
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 7.5% higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not 
paid within 15 days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall KENTUCKY 

TITLE: VICE President and CFO 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

5/31/2015 

(T) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
Commission of Kentucky in Case No.: 2014-00339 
Dated: May 29, 2015 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 SECTION 9 (1) 


